## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION, Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT BOSCH LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-00041 Patent 8,099,823

\_\_\_\_\_

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MR. WILFRIED MERKEL PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.53



IPR2016-00041

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MR. WILFRIED MERKEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner, Costco Wholesale Corporation, will take the deposition of Patent Owner's declarant, Mr. Wilfried Merkel, upon oral examination as follows:

Date: October 3, 2016

Time 9:30 AM

Location: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

One Battery Park Plaza

New York, New York 10004-1482

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths and may be recorded by videotape.

Dated: September 16, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/James R. Klaiber/
James R. Klaiber
Reg. No. 41,902
Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
One Battery Park Plaza
New York, NY 10004
T: (212) 837-6125
Attorney for Petitioner

Costco Wholesale Corporation



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on Friday, September 16, 2016, the foregoing document was served in its entirety by email on the attorneys of record for Patent Owner:

- Patrick R. Colsher (patrick.colsher@shearman.com)
- Mark Hannemann (mark.hannemann@shearman.com)

/James R. Klaiber/
Registration No. 41,902

